Box Score Report Acalanes Boys Freshman Football @ Amador Valley Boys Freshman Football - 4/10/2021 1:00 PM

e

BOX SCORE

Team 1 2 3 4 T
Acalanes 8 12 0 0 20
Amador Valley 0 8 8 6 22

-

SCORING PLAYS

Team Quarter Time Scoring Play ACA AMA

Acalanes 1 03:49 #4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #19 PAUL KUHNER for 38 yards. 8 0
Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #4 JAKE BOSELLI to #7 SULLY
BAILEY is good.)

Amador 2 07:01 #11 Nate Jenner runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by 8 8
Valley #12 Logan Souza to #24 Matthew Foley is good.)
Acalanes 2 05:46 #7 SULLY BAILEY pass complete to #29 ACE REEDER for 41 yards. 14 8

Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #7 SULLY BAILEY to #31 MASON
ZIRKEL is no good.)

Acalanes 2 01:07 #12 Logan Souza pass intended for #24 Matthew Foley. Intercepted by #29 20 8
ACE REEDER for a Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #7 SULLY
BAILEY to #10 CALVIN KOTARBA is no good.)

Amador 3 00:55 #11 Nate Jenner runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by 20 16
Valley #11 Nate Jenner is good.)
Amador 4 02:00 #4 Johnny Sheppard runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass 20 22

Valley by #11 Nate Jenner to Team is no good.)

\




TEAM STAT COMPARISON

Total Offense
Number of Plays
Yards per Play
Passing
Completions - Attempts
Yards per Pass
Touchdowns - Interceptions
Rushing
Rushing Attempts
Yards per Rush
Receiving
Receiving Completions
Yards per Catch
Penalties - Yards
Turnovers
Fumbles - Lost
Interceptions Thrown
Punting Attempts - Average Distance
Defensive Sacks - Yards
Time of Possession
Downs
First Downs
First Downs - Rushing
First Downs - Passing

First Downs - Penalties

Third Down Conversions/Attempts

Acalanes
135

23

5.9

102

33
13
25

102

00:11:19

1/4 (25.0%)

Amador Valley
304

55

5.5

131

173
44
3.9

131

00:34:31

21

14

7112 (58.3%)




Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts

1/3 (33.3%)

3/3 (100.0%)

-

PASSING - ACALANES

-

PASSING - AMADOR VALLEY

Name Cmp Att Yds D Int Name Cmp Att Yds TD Int
4 JAKE 4 8 61 1 0 11 Nate 3 3 101 0 0
BOSELLI Jenner
7 SULLY 1 2 41 1 0 12 Logan 4 8 30 0 2
BAILEY Souza
RUSHING - ACALANES RUSHING - AMADOR VALLEY
Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
7 SULLY 3 20 6.7 0 11 Nate 21 97 4.6 2
BAILEY Jenner
4 JAKE 5 8 1.6 0 4 Johnny 12 55 4.6 1
BOSELLI Sheppard
37JACK 5 5 1.0 0 3Roland 8 18 2.3 0
MILLER Gates
27 2 3 1.5 0
Mason
Hurtz
12 Logan 1 0 0.0 0

\
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RECEIVING - ACALANES

RECEIVING - AMADOR VALLEY

Name

29 ACE
REEDER

19 PAUL
KUHNER

8 JACK
GIORGIANNI

84 GAVIN
BENDER

10 CALVIN
KOTARBA

22 KIRAN
FOSTER

Rec

Yds

41

38

21

Avg

41.0

38.0

10.5

2.0

0.0

0.0

D

Name

24
Matthew
Foley

8

4 Johnny
Sheppard

11 Nate
Jenner

19 Max
Cooper

Rec

Yds

44

42

35

10

Avg

11.0

42.0

35.0

10.0

0.0

D




DEFENSE - ACALANES

DEFENSE - AMADOR VALLEY

Name

8 JACK
GIORGIANNI

84 GAVIN
BENDER

31 MASON
ZIRKEL

70 TREVOR
CARRILLO

7 SULLY
BAILEY

37 JACK
MILLER

17 EVERET
GLASS

73 BRADY
MORROW

27 HENRY
SOUZA

19 PAUL
KUHNER

22 KIRAN
FOSTER

29 ACE
REEDER

76 AIDEN
YATES

78 CHASE
CAICEDO

18 COOPER
EDELMAN

11 JACKSON
JONES

2 COLLIN
MALMQUIST

Tkl

8.5

8.0

6.5

4.5

4.0

3.5

3.5

3.0

2.5

1.5

1.5

1.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

Solo

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

2.5

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int

Name

54 Shawn
Cervantez

24
Matthew
Foley

69

62 Cole
Tutill

4 Johnny
Sheppard

11 Nate
Jenner

3 Roland
Gates

10 Sylas
Mankin

8

51
Cooper
Herrick

18

70

Tkl

4.5

2.0

1.5

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

0.5

Solo

4

Ast

Sack

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

TFL

0.0

1.0

0.5

0.5

0.0

1.0

1.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

Int




KICKING - ACALANES

e

KICKING - AMADOR VALLEY

Name FG FGA XP Pts Name FG FGA XP Pts
PUNTING - ACALANES PUNTING - AMADOR VALLEY

Name Num Yds Avg 120 Name Num Yds Avg 120
PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES PUNT RETURNS - AMADOR VALLEY

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES KICKOFF RETURNS - AMADOR VALLEY

Name Att Yds Avg TD Name Att Yds Avg TD
2 COLLIN 1 8 8.0 0 4 Johnny 2 32 16.0 0
MALMQUIST Sheppard

37 JACK 1 0 0.0 0 11 Nate 2 19 9.5 0
MILLER Jenner

50 1 0 0.0 0

CHRISTIAN

CERVENKA




