Box Score Report

BOX SCORE							
Team	1	2	3	4	Т		
Acalanes	8	12	0	0	20		
Amador Valley	0	8	8	6	22		

SCORING P	SCORING PLAYS						
Team	Quarter	Time	Scoring Play	ACA	AMA		
Acalanes	1	03:49	#4 JAKE BOSELLI pass complete to #19 PAUL KUHNER for 38 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #4 JAKE BOSELLI to #7 SULLY BAILEY is good.)	8	0		
Amador Valley	2	07:01	#11 Nate Jenner runs for 2 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #12 Logan Souza to #24 Matthew Foley is good.)	8	8		
Acalanes	2	05:46	#7 SULLY BAILEY pass complete to #29 ACE REEDER for 41 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #7 SULLY BAILEY to #31 MASON ZIRKEL is no good.)	14	8		
Acalanes	2	01:07	#12 Logan Souza pass intended for #24 Matthew Foley. Intercepted by #29 ACE REEDER for a Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #7 SULLY BAILEY to #10 CALVIN KOTARBA is no good.)	20	8		
Amador Valley	3	00:55	#11 Nate Jenner runs for 1 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion run by #11 Nate Jenner is good.)	20	16		
Amador Valley	4	02:00	#4 Johnny Sheppard runs for 8 yards. Touchdown! (Two point conversion pass by #11 Nate Jenner to Team is no good.)	20	22		

TEAM STAT COMPARISON							
	Acalanes	Amador Valley					
Total Offense	135	304					
Number of Plays	23	55					
Yards per Play	5.9	5.5					
Passing	102	131					
Completions - Attempts	5 - 10	7 - 11					
Yards per Pass	20.4	18.7					
Touchdowns - Interceptions	2 - 0	0 - 2					
Rushing	33	173					
Rushing Attempts	13	44					
Yards per Rush	2.5	3.9					
Receiving	102	131					
Receiving Completions	5	7					
Yards per Catch	20.4	18.7					
Penalties - Yards	1 - 5	3 - 35					
Turnovers	1	2					
Fumbles - Lost	1 - 1	1 - 0					
Interceptions Thrown	0	2					
Punting Attempts - Average Distance	0 - 0.0	0 - 0.0					
Defensive Sacks - Yards	0 - 0	1 - 8					
Time of Possession	00:11:19	00:34:31					
Downs							
First Downs	7	21					
First Downs - Rushing	4	14					
First Downs - Passing	2	6					
First Downs - Penalties	1	1					
Third Down Conversions/Attempts	1/4 (25.0%)	7/12 (58.3%)					

Fourth Down Conversions/Attempts	ourth [ırth Down	Conversions	/Attempts
----------------------------------	---------	-----------	-------------	-----------

1/3 (33.3%)

3/3 (100.0%)

PASSING - ACALANES							
Name	Cmp	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
4 JAKE BOSELLI	4	8	61	1	0		
7 SULLY BAILEY	1	2	41	1	0		

PASSING - AMADOR VALLEY							
Name	Стр	Att	Yds	TD	Int		
11 Nate Jenner	3	3	101	0	0		
12 Logan Souza	4	8	30	0	2		

RUSHING - ACALANES								
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD				
7 SULLY BAILEY	3	20	6.7	0				
4 JAKE BOSELLI	5	8	1.6	0				
37 JACK MILLER	5	5	1.0	0				

RUSHING - AMADOR VALLEY							
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD			
11 Nate Jenner	21	97	4.6	2			
4 Johnny Sheppard	12	55	4.6	1			
3 Roland Gates	8	18	2.3	0			
27 Mason Hurtz	2	3	1.5	0			
12 Logan Souza	1	0	0.0	0			

RECEIVING - ACALANES							
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD			
29 ACE REEDER	1	41	41.0	1			
19 PAUL KUHNER	1	38	38.0	1			
8 JACK GIORGIANNI	2	21	10.5	0			
84 GAVIN BENDER	1	2	2.0	0			
10 CALVIN KOTARBA	0	0	0.0	0			
22 KIRAN FOSTER	0	0	0.0	0			

RECEIVING - AMADOR VALLEY						
Name	Rec	Yds	Avg	TD		
24 Matthew Foley	4	44	11.0	0		
8	1	42	42.0	0		
4 Johnny Sheppard	1	35	35.0	0		
11 Nate Jenner	1	10	10.0	0		
19 Max Cooper	0	0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - ACALANES								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
8 JACK GIORGIANNI	8.5	7	3	0.0	2.5	0		
84 GAVIN BENDER	8.0	5	6	0.0	0.5	0		
31 MASON ZIRKEL	6.5	4	5	0.0	0.0	0		
70 TREVOR CARRILLO	4.5	3	3	0.0	0.0	0		
7 SULLY BAILEY	4.0	4	0	0.0	0.0	0		
37 JACK MILLER	3.5	2	3	0.0	0.0	0		
17 EVERET GLASS	3.5	1	5	0.0	0.0	0		
73 BRADY MORROW	3.0	1	4	0.0	0.0	0		
27 HENRY SOUZA	2.5	2	1	0.0	0.0	0		
19 PAUL KUHNER	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	0		
22 KIRAN FOSTER	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.0	1		
29 ACE REEDER	1.0	0	2	0.0	0.0	1		
76 AIDEN YATES	1.0	1	0	0.0	1.0	0		
78 CHASE CAICEDO	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
18 COOPER EDELMAN	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
11 JACKSON JONES	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		
2 COLLIN MALMQUIST	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		

DEFENSE - AMADOR VALLEY								
Name	Tkl	Solo	Ast	Sack	TFL	Int		
54 Shawn Cervantez	4.5	4	1	0.0	0.0	0		
24 Matthew Foley	2.0	2	0	0.0	1.0	0		
69	1.5	1	1	0.5	0.5	0		
62 Cole Tutill	1.5	1	1	0.0	0.5	0		
4 Johnny Sheppard	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
11 Nate Jenner	1.0	0	2	0.0	1.0	0		
3 Roland Gates	1.0	0	2	0.5	1.0	0		
10 Sylas Mankin	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
8	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
51 Cooper Herrick	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
18	1.0	1	0	0.0	0.0	0		
70	0.5	0	1	0.0	0.0	0		

KICKING - ACALANES					
Name	FG	FGA	XP	Pts	

KICKING - AMADOR VALLEY					
Name FG FGA XP Pts					

PUNTING - ACALANES				
Name	Num	Yds	Avg	120

PUNTING - AMADOR VALLEY						
Name	Name Num Yds Avg I20					

PUNT RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	

PUNT RETURNS - AMADOR VALLEY					
Name Att Yds Avg TD					

KICKOFF RETURNS - ACALANES					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
2 COLLIN MALMQUIST	1	8	8.0	0	
37 JACK MILLER	1	0	0.0	0	
50 CHRISTIAN CERVENKA	1	0	0.0	0	

KICKOFF RETURNS - AMADOR VALLEY					
Name	Att	Yds	Avg	TD	
4 Johnny Sheppard	2	32	16.0	0	
11 Nate Jenner	2	19	9.5	0	